
LICENSING BOARD SUB-COMMITTEE

Venue: Town Hall, 
Moorgate Street, 
Rotherham, S60 2TH

Date: Wednesday, 17th April, 2019

Time: 1.00 p.m.

A G E N D A

1. To determine whether the following items should be considered under the 
categories suggested in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 12A (as amended 
March 2006) of the Local Government Act 1972. 

2. To determine any item(s) which the Chairman is of the opinion should be 
considered later in the agenda as a matter of urgency. 

3. Exclusion of the Press and Public 

The following items are likely to be considered in the absence of the press and 
public as being exempt under the Police Act 1997 and Paragraphs 3 and 7 of 
Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972 (business affairs 
and prevention of crime)

4. Applications for the Grant/Renewal/Review of Hackney Carriage/Private Hire 
Drivers' Licences (Pages 1 - 208)

5. Date and time of the next meeting 
Monday, 29th April, 2019, at 1.00 p.m.

 



Document is Restricted

Page 1 Agenda Item 4
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 5
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 19
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 23
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 24
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 28
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 30
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 32
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 36
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 51
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 73
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 98
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 102
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 110
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 111
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 112
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 113
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 114
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 115
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 116
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 119
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 122
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 152
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 184
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 191
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 199
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 201
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 203
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 204
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 205
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 206
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 207
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 208
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.


	Agenda
	4 Applications for the Grant/Renewal/Review of Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Drivers' Licences
	Case A Razwan AFZAL review
	Case A - Appendix 1
	Case A - Appendix 2 - Mags Court bail sheet Nov 2014
	Case A - Appendix 3 - Commissioners case meeting decision notice
	Case A - Appendix 4 - Michael Sharp PCSO 8075 taxi driver incdient
	Case A - Appendix 4 a - Michael Sharp PCSO 8075 B
	Case A - Appendix 5 - Record of Interview re PCSO allegation- Mr Razwan Afzal
	Case A - Appendix 6 - Handwritten interview notes 270618
	Case A - Appendix 7 - Contemporaneous Interview notes 221118
	Case A - Appendix 8 - AFZAL bail sheet
	Razwan Afzal Appendix
	Case B Raja Khan review
	Case B - Appendix 1 - Photograph of vehicle taken by 15 year old
	Case B - Appendix 2 - Phoenix operator records signed statement K Ladlow
	Case B - Appendix 3 - phoenix operator records 1
	Case B - Appendix 4 - phoenix operator records 2
	Case B - Appendix 5 - phoenix operator records 3
	Case B - Appendix 7 - KHAN driver records for 28th January
	Case B - Appendix 8 - Glyn Watts redacted statement
	Case B - Appendix 9 - KHAN Phoenix allegation statement K Ladlow
	Case B - Appendix 10 - transcript of first interview KLL3
	Case B - Appendix 10 - transcript of second interview KLL5
	Case C Tasal Darwish review
	Case C - Appendix 1 -Darwish notes Multiple rtcs
	Case C - Appendix 2 - TASAL DARWISH warning letter multi rtcs
	Case C - Appendix 3 - Tasal Darwish written warning re safeguarding
	Case C - Appendix 4 a - Darwish safeguarding test_2
	Case C - Appendix 4 b - Darwish safeguarding test_3
	Case C - Appendix 4 c - Darwish safeguarding test_4
	Case C - Appendix 4 d - Darwish safeguarding test_5
	Case C - Appendix 4 e - Darwish safeguarding test_6
	Case C - Appendix 5 - Tasal Darwish written warning re badge




Minutes of the meeting


LICENSING BOARD SUB-COMMITTEE - 17/04/19

LICENSING BOARD SUB-COMMITTEE
17th April, 2019

Present:- Councillor Ellis (in the Chair); Councillors Beaumont, McNeely, Napper and 
Sheppard.

51.   EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC 

Resolved:- That, under Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 
1972, the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following 
item of business on the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure of 
exempt information as defined in the Police Act 1997 and Paragraphs 3 
and 7 of Part I of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972 
(business affairs and prevention of crime).

52.   APPLICATIONS FOR THE GRANT/RENEWAL/REVIEW OF HACKNEY 
CARRIAGE/PRIVATE HIRE DRIVERS' LICENCES 

The Sub-Committee of the Licensing Board considered a report of the 
Licensing Manager relating to applications for the review of hackney 
carriage/private hire drivers’ licences in respect of Messrs. R.A., T.D. and 
R.K.

Messrs R.A. and R.K. (and representatives) attended the meeting and 
were interviewed by the Sub-Committee.

It was noted that, due to an administrative error, Mr. T.D. was unable to 
attend the meeting.

Resolved:- (1) That no further action be taken in respect of Mr. R.A.  

(2)  That the hackney carriage/private hire driver’s licence in respect of 
Mr. R.K. be revoked.

(3)  That consideration of the review of hackney carriage/private hire 
driver’s licence in respect of Mr. T.D. be deferred and he be afforded the 
opportunity of attending the next meeting of the Licensing Board Sub-
Committee.

(Councillor Beaumont did not take part in the consideration of Mr. R. A.’s 
application due to illness.  She re-joined the meeting for consideration of 
Mr. R.K.).

(Councillor Sheppard declared that he was a contact of one of the 
representatives via social media, but they did not discuss cases and nor 
had he had any involvement with any of the applicants)


